Pediatrics

Start
8:30 AM
8:45 AM

92:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM

11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:45 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM

2:15 PM
2:45 PM
3:15 PM
3:45 PM
4:15 PM

4:45 PM

5:00 PM

June 21, 2023
Bethesda North Marriott Hotel & Conference Center

CME Program: Future of Pediatrics
Translating New Obesity Guidelines into Practice - Applications
for Busy Pediatricians

Speaker/s

Drs. Claire Boogaard
& Mark Weissman

Dr. Kofi Essel

Dr. Nazrat Mirza

Dr. Alicia Tucker

Dr. Susma Vaidya

Dr. Evan Nadler

Drs. Molly Basch &
Sarah Hornack

Dr. Michelle Mietus-
Snyder

Dr. Colleen Cotton

Jan Blanchard, PCP
Dr. Syed Ahmed
Dr. Elizabeth Estrada

Drs. Claire Boogaard
& Mark Weissman

Topic
Welcome and CME Information

Setting the Stage: Obesity and Pediatrics

2023 AAP Clinical Practice Guidelines: Application in
Primary Care

Intensive Health Behavior and Lifestyle Treatment (IHBLT):
What Does that Mean for a PCP?

BREAK
A Pharmacotherapeutic Approach to Pediatric Obesity

Bariatric Surgery for the Treatment of Severe Obesity in
Children and Adolescents

LUNCH & ANNOUNCEMENTS

Keynote: Motivational Interviewing: Tools for Helping
Youth with Obesity

BREAK
The Combined Dyslipidemia of Obesity

Hidradenitis Suppurativa in Children and Young Adults
BREAK

Coding for Obesity

Obesity Related Orthopedic Conditions

Type 2 diabetes and Prediabetes in Youth

Q&A, Meeting Wrap-Up, Evening Events

ADJOURN CME - EVENING PROGRAM BEGINS

Pediatric Health Network

@D Children’'s National



Pediatric Health Network June 21, 2023
¥, Childrens National Bethesda North Marriott Hotel & Conference Center

Future of Pediatrics — An Evening of Community

5:00 PM Reception and Exhibition
o All attendees are welcome to partake in the exhibition and networking
event (250+ attendees, 25+ vendors, raffle prizes, and more)
e This exhibition is a unique opportunity fo meet peers, make connections,
and learn from colleagues across DC, MD, and VA

6:30 PM Future of Pediatrics Annual Dinner & Dr. Newman Celebration
Join us for brisk dinner updates and annual meetings for our Pediatric Health
Network and our Children’s National Medical Staff. The evening will include a
special celebration recognizing Dr. Kurt Newman for his remarkable service at
Children’s National and for our community.

8:00 PM EVENING PROGRAM AND CELEBRATION ADJOURNS

Register here up until June 12, 2023



https://web.cvent.com/event/702c6ce3-fa36-49eb-9753-65803a479d3a/register

