

## **CME Program: Future of Pediatrics**

Translating New Obesity Guidelines into Practice - Applications for Busy Pediatricians

Start	Speaker/s	Topic
8:30 AM	Drs. Claire Boogaard & Mark Weissman	Welcome and CME Information
8:45 AM	Dr. Kofi Essel	Setting the Stage: Obesity and Pediatrics
9:30 AM	Dr. Nazrat Mirza	2023 AAP Clinical Practice Guidelines: Application in Primary Care
10:00 AM	Dr. Alicia Tucker	Intensive Health Behavior and Lifestyle Treatment (IHBLT): What Does that Mean for a PCP?
10:30 AM		BREAK
11:00 AM	Dr. Susma Vaidya	A Pharmacotherapeutic Approach to Pediatric Obesity
11:30 AM	Dr. Evan Nadler	Bariatric Surgery for the Treatment of Severe Obesity in Children and Adolescents
12:00 PM		LUNCH & ANNOUNCEMENTS
12:45 PM	Drs. Molly Basch & Sarah Hornack	Keynote: Motivational Interviewing: Tools for Helping Youth with Obesity
1:30 PM		BREAK
1:45 PM	Dr. Michelle Mietus- Snyder	The Combined Dyslipidemia of Obesity
2:15 PM	Dr. Colleen Cotton	Hidradenitis Suppurativa in Children and Young Adults
2:45 PM		BREAK
3:15 PM	Jan Blanchard, PCP	Coding for Obesity
3:45 PM	Dr. Syed Ahmed	Obesity Related Orthopedic Conditions
4:15 PM	Dr. Elizabeth Estrada	Type 2 diabetes and Prediabetes in Youth
4:45 PM	Drs. Claire Boogaard & Mark Weissman	Q&A, Meeting Wrap-Up, Evening Events
5:00 PM	ADJ	OURN CME – EVENING PROGRAM BEGINS



## Future of Pediatrics – An Evening of Community

## 5:00 PM Reception and Exhibition

- All attendees are welcome to partake in the exhibition and networking event (250+ attendees, 25+ vendors, raffle prizes, and more)
- This exhibition is a unique opportunity to meet peers, make connections, and learn from colleagues across DC, MD, and VA!

## 6:30 PM Future of Pediatrics Annual Dinner & Dr. Newman Celebration

Join us for brisk dinner updates and annual meetings for our Pediatric Health Network and our Children's National Medical Staff. The evening will include a special celebration recognizing Dr. Kurt Newman for his remarkable service at Children's National and for our community.

8:00 PM

**EVENING PROGRAM AND CELEBRATION ADJOURNS** 

Register here up until June 12, 2023



